sféie of Califomia - Health and Human Services Agency — Califomnia Department of Health Services
GRANT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT Agreement Number Amendment Number
Lo 1239_ ke 04-35711 A01

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

4. This amendment is entered into between California Department of Heaith Services, hereafter called the State and/or
CDHS and/or DHS, and the Grantee named below:

Grantee’'s Name (Also referred to as Grantee)
County of San Mateo
a 2. Grantterm 3. Total grant amount
e From January 1, 2005 through June 30, 2009 $ 450,000
-4; Amendment effective date: July 1. 2005 unless otherwise specified. '

5. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part
~ of the Grant Agreement and incorporated herein. All other terms and conditions not specifically revised by this
“amendment shall remain the same.
L “Purpose of amendment: This amendment reflects excess line item shifts in Budget Years 2, 3, 4, & 5 and
corrects the Grantee's name.

Il. . Certain changes made in this amendment are shown as: Text additions are displayed in bold and
o ¢ Vunderline. Text deletions are displayed as strike through text (i.e. Strike).

Sl Paragraph 1 on the face of the original HAS 1229, which identifies the Grantee’s name, is hereby corrected ;
- from San Mateo County Health Services Agency, Public Health Division, to County of San Mateo. As of the
effective date of this amendment, all references to San Mateo County Health Services Agency, Public |
Health Division in the original grant and its incorporated exhibits shall hereafter be deemed to read County of
San Mateo.

Iv. Exhibit B, Attachment Il entitled, “Budget” (Year 2) is replaced in its entirety by the attached revised Budget.
; Exhibit B, Attachment 11! entitled, “Budget” (Year 3) is replaced in its entirety by the attached revised Budget.
Exhibit B, Attachment IV entitled, “Budget” (Year 4) is replaced in its entirety by the attached revised Budget.

Exhibit B, Attachment V entitled, “Budget’ (Year 5) is replaced in its entirety by the attached revised Budget.

.-:‘; "- V ~ All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

~ - [Ocontinued on additional pages. ;
In Witness Whereof, this agreement has been executed by the parties hereto. !
2 GRANTEE

- Grantee's Name (If other than an individual, state if a corporation, partnership, nonprofit organization, etc.)
. County of San Mateo
; ‘Signeq By (Authorized Signature) » Date Signed
_Printed Name and Title of Person Signing

L Jérry’ 'Hilzl, President, Board of Supervisors

" . Address 5
- 225 37" Avenue, San Mateo, CA 94403 ;
AN STATE OF CALIFORNIA X Exempt from DGS !

Agency Name review per AG Opinions

California Department of Health Services (CDHS) ' i
* Signed By (Authorized Signature) Date Signed [] Exempt from DGS

P Ebar ' : review per this

: - authority:

Pdﬁted ﬁme énd Title of I5erson Signing -
~Allan Chinn, Chief, Contracts and Purchasing Services Section
- 1501 Capitol Avenue, Room 71.2101, MS 1403, P.O. Box 997413 |
Sacramento, CA 95899-7413 |




County of San Mateo
04-35711 AO1

Exhibit B, Attachment li

Budget
Year 2

07/01/05 through 06/30/06

Line Item Total
Personnel $ 78,6099 ﬂ,5_3_9_
' 'Q‘perating Expenses $ 7931 7,600
’S;;;bcbhtracts $ 0 37,000
' Cth_ér Costs $ 4,400 9,817
$ 7870 4,144

| Indirect Costs (15% of Personnel)

Totals

$ 400,000 100,000

Page 1 of 1



Exhibit B, Attachment il

Budget
Year 3

07/01/06 through 06/30/07

Llneyltem Total
Pé_fgonnel $ 79608 33,153
ﬁ)‘pér.atihvg Expenses $ #93¢ 2,600
; Sub’contracts $ 0 49,400
Other Costs $ 4400 11,532
" lndlrect Costs (15% of Personnel) $ 7970 3,315
Totals $ 400,000 100,000

Page 1 of 1

County of San Mateo
04-35711 AO1



County of San Mateo
04-35711 A01

Exhibit B, Attachment IV

Budget
Year 4

07/01/07 through 06/30/08

Lfné Iterh Total
Per§ohnel $ 79609 33,153
Operatiﬁg Expens_es $ 49834 2,600
Subcontracts $ 0 49,400
:.f;‘..bovtherj(v:t)sts ' $ 4;400 11,532
Indiréct Costs (15% of Personnel) $ 7870 3,315
Totals $ 400,000 100,000

Page 1 of 1



County of San Mateo
04-35711 AO1

Exhibit B, Attachment V

Budget
Year 5

-07/01/08 through 06/30/09

Line Item

Total

Personnel

i OP _ei.raﬁné Expenses
| .S:UI:;contrécts

Qfﬁer Cosfs

| Indirect Cqsts (15% of Personnel)

$ 78:609 33,153

$ #8334 2,600
$ 0 49,400

$ 4;400 11,832

$ 7840 3,315

Totals

$ 400,000 100,000

Page 1 of 1



